## **SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator McMath to Engrossed House Bill No. 80 by Representative Echols

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 Delete Senate Committee Amendment Nos. 3, 4, and 6 proposed by the Senate Committee
- 3 on Health and Welfare and adopted by the Senate on May 23, 2024.
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 48:2206" to "R.S. 40:1257.5"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 10, change "R.S. 48:2206" to "R.S. 40:1257.5"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, at the end of line 11, insert "; transportation network companies"
- 10 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 1, delete line 16 and insert "B. If the department determines that transportation
- 12 <u>network providers can provide transportation services for Medicaid recipients in a safe,</u>
- 13 effective, and cost efficient manner and in"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, line 18, delete "the provisions of this Chapter" and insert "rules promulgated
- 16 pursuant to this Section"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 1, line 19, delete "is authorized to" and insert "may"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 2, delete line 9 and on line 10, delete "the "department", shall and insert "C.(1)(a)
- 21 The department may"
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 2, line 11, after "Section." insert "No transportation network company may provide
- 24 Medicaid NEMT services prior to rules being promulgated by the department and
- 25 demonstrating compliance with requirements established by the department through rules."
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 2, line 18, change "may" to "shall"
- 28 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- 29 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 5
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 3, line 6, delete "extend" and insert "apply"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 3, delete lines 14 and 15